COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

				-			~
9	n	the	N/	at	tor	0	٠.

AN INQUIRY INTO THE STATE)	CASE NO.
UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND)	2016-00059

EAST KENTUCKY NETWORK, LLC D/B/A APPALACHIAN WIRELESS' NOTICE OF LIFELINE PLAN DETAILS PER COMMISSION ORDER OF JULY 10, 2020

East Kentucky Network, LLC d/b/a Appalachian Wireless ("Appalachian Wireless") hereby submits this Notice of the current service offering to Lifeline customers in Kentucky as required by the Commission's Order of July 10, 2020.

Appalachian Wireless offered unlimited local voice and unlimited text for Lifeline customers prior to August 1, 2020, and will continue to offer the same on and after August 1, 2020.

Respectfully submitted on August 3, 2020.

Cindy D. McCarty, In-House Counsel

Krystal Branham, Regulatory Compliance Attorney

East Kentucky Network, LLC d/b/a

Appalachian Wireless

101 Technology Trail

Ivel, Kentucky 41642

(606) 477-2355

compliance@ekn.com

In the matter of:

AN INQUIRY INTO THE STATE UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

) CASE NO. 2016-00059

CERTIFICATION

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF FLOYD

W.A. Gillum, CEO/General Manager of East Kentucky Network, LLC d/b/a Appalachian Wireless, being duly sworn, states that he has read the forgoing Notice and knows the contents thereof, and that the matters and things set forth therein are true and accurate to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, formed after reasonable inquiry.

W.A. Gillum

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 3rd day of August, 2020.

Notary Public: Wance O. 4 Commission Number: KYN P375

My Commission Expires: 2-6

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the foregoing electronic filing, East Kentucky Network, LLC d/b/a Appalachian Wireless' Notice of Lifeline Plan Details Per Commission Order of July 10, 2020, is a true and accurate copy of the document that will be filed in paper medium within 30 days of the lifting of the current state of emergency; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on August 3, 2020; and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

Krystal Branham
Krystal Branham